RM PTO-1595 (Substitute)	08-13-20		SHEET		RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10218746	34	nal docume	nts or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Yeaha Yang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	07/31/02		d address of I		arty(ies): a 10/210/16/20
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 7/30/2002		City: Arm	nonk State	:NY	Zip: 10504 ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 30, 2002					
A. Patent Application No(s).	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No	, ,		
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r		6. Total num	nber of applic	ations and	1
Name: Stanley D. Ference III FERENCE & ASSOCIA Address: 129 Oakhurst Road City: Bittohurah	TES	☐ Enclo ☐ Author ☐ Char 8. Deposit a	orized to be o ge any deficion ccount numb 0-0510	charged to ency to dep er:	\$_40.00 deposit account posit account deposit account
		account)			
12/2002 DBYRME 00000043 500510 102107 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and and correct copy of the original do Stanley D. Ference III Name of Person Signing	ocument.	rmation is true	and correct	and any at	tached copy is a true July 31, 2002 Date
Total n	umber of pages including	n cover sheet	attachments	and docu	ment: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

Whereas, I

INVENTOR

Jeaha Yang

AND CITY

County of Fairfield

of Stamford,

and State of Connecticut

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

METHOD OF TRACING DATA COLLECTION

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on even date herewith.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

CITY AND

DATE

at Yorktown Heights on July 30, 2002

(Jeaha Yong) INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE IN TIAL LAST NAME

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013170 FRAME: 0808